
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

No. 
149 

11 
4 

34 
35 
60 
27 
55 

7 
24 

3 

93 
62 
16 

Class 
FA 

FSV 

FM 

FB 

S2 

FB 

FB 

FF2000 

FA 

FF2000 

FSV 

S2 

CSR 

FA 

Name 
Parker L Johnstone 
David Rugh 
M e lvin Dav id Kemper, J r 
Joe Gordon 
Jeff Gerken 
Darrell LeBlanc 
Dave Sweeney 
Alain Kamerer 
Robert Satake 
Greg Lovell 
Bill Mote 

Tony Carruthers 
Rupert Bragg-Smith 
Allen Nicholas 

Home Town 
Wilsonville OR 
Ridgefield WA 
Toledo WA 
Carnation WA 
Liberty Lake WA 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Spokane WA 
Mill Valley CA 
Lake Tapps WA 
Arlington WA 

Nanaimo BC 

Prunedale, CA 

Make/Model 
1977 March 77B FA 
1982 Ralt RT5 
1987 Russell FM 
1966 Brabham BT18 
1983 March MARCH SPORTS 2000 
1969 Winkelmann WDB-2 
1965 Brabham BT-14 
1975 Crossle 51F Formula2000 
1982 Ralt RT-4 
1987 Argo JM17 
1985 Ralt RT-5 

1980 Lola T590 
1976 Lola 492 
1978 March 78B 

Disp 
1600 
1600 
0 
1600 
2000 
1600 
0 
2000 
1600 
2000 
1835 

2000 

1600 

Laps 
8 
4 
9 
9 
8 
9 
9 
8 
2 
8 
5 

1 

Best Tm 
1:17.796 
1:18.582 
1:20.250 
1:23.549 
1:23.970 
1:24.888 
1:25.119 
1:29.949 
1:32.629 
1:35.701 
1:35.923 

Total Tm 
11:41.269 

5:35.325 
12:49.530 
12:59.915 
11:27.530 
13:51.827 
13:22.901 
12:45.702 

3:36.245 
13:41.704 

8:43.567 

2:03.615 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  Cars OnCourse with NonFunctioning Transponders 

Printed: 10/4/2018 10:33:24 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Tom Masterson, Tom Kracht 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Columbia River Classics 

Group 5/6 - Sports Racers 

Practice/Qualify 

Qualifying started at 9:30:48 

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/8/2018 09:25 AM 

 Columbia River Classics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
149 

4 
34 
35 
60 
55 

7 
27 
93 

3 
24 

16 
62 
11 

Class 
FA 

FM 

FB 

S2 

FB 

FF2000 

FA 

FB 

S2 

FSV 

FF2000 

FA 

CSR 

FSV 

Name 
Parker L Johnstone 
M e lv in  D a v id  Ke m p e r, J r  
Joe Gordon 
Jeff Gerken 
Darrell LeBlanc 
Alain Kamerer 
Robert Satake 
Dave Sweeney 
Tony Carruthers 
Bill Mote 
Greg Lovell 

Allen Nicholas 
Rupert Bragg-Smith 
David Rugh 

Home Town 
Wilsonville OR 
Toledo WA 
Carnation WA 
Liberty Lake WA 
Portland OR 
Spokane WA 
Mill Valley CA 
Portland OR 
Nanaimo BC 
Arlington WA 
Lake Tapps WA 

Prunedale, CA 

Ridgefield WA 

Make/Model 
1977 March 77B FA 
1987 Russell FM 
1966 Brabham BT18 
1983 March MARCH SPORTS 2000 
1969 Winkelmann WDB-2 
1975 Crossle 51F Formula2000 
1982 Ralt RT-4 
1965 Brabham BT-14 
1980 Lola T590 
1985 Ralt RT-5 
1987 Argo JM17 

1978 March 78B 
1976 Lola 492 
1982 Ralt RT5 

Disp 
1600 
0 
1600 
2000 
1600 
2000 
1600 
0 
2000 
1835 
2000 

1600 

1600 

Laps 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
6 

Total Tm 
9:55.652 
9:56.861 

10:13.205 
10:20.368 
10:25.884 
10:39.395 
10:39.985 
10:41.009 

9:55.479 
10:24.844 
10:39.677 

Best Tm 
1:16.029 
1:19.104 
1:22.474 
1:23.530 
1:24.022 
1:26.310 
1:24.911 
1:25.493 
1:33.401 
1:31.651 
1:27.291 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/4/2018 10:44:07 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Tom Masterson, Tom Kracht 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.209 

Avg. Speed 

83.640 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.029 

Best Speed 

93.612 

Best Lap by 

149 - Parker L Johnstone 

 

Columbia River Classics 

Group 5/6 - Sports Racers 

Race #1 

Race started at 11:27:58 

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/8/2018 11:20 AM 

 Columbia River Classics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
11 

4 
34 
35 

7 
60 
62 
27 
55 
24 
93 

3 
7 

16 
149 

Class 
FSV 

FM 

FB 

S2 

FA 

FB 

CSR 

FB 

FF2000 

FF2000 

S2 

FSV 

SR 

FA 

FA 

Name 
David Rugh 
M e lv in  D a v id  Ke m p e r, J r  
Joe Gordon 
Jeff Gerken 
Robert Satake 
Darrell LeBlanc 
Rupert Bragg-Smith 
Dave Sweeney 
Alain Kamerer 
Greg Lovell 
Tony Carruthers 
Bill Mote 
Tom Lee 

Allen Nicholas 
Parker L Johnstone 

Home Town 
Ridgefield WA 
Toledo WA 
Carnation WA 
Liberty Lake WA 
Mill Valley CA 
Portland OR 
Beaty, NV 
Portland OR 
Spokane WA 
Lake Tapps WA 
Nanaimo BC 
Arlington WA 
Issaquah, WA 

Prunedale, CA 
Wilsonville OR 

Make/Model 
1982 Ralt RT5 
1987 Russell FM 
1966 Brabham BT18 
1983 March MARCH SPORTS 2000 
1982 Ralt RT-4 
1969 Winkelmann WDB-2 
1976 Lola 492 
1965 Brabham BT-14 
1975 Crossle 51F Formula2000 
1987 Argo JM17 
1980 Lola T590 
1985 Ralt RT-5 
1979 Lola T298 

1978 March 78B 
1977 March 77B FA 

Disp 
1600 
0 
1600 
2000 
1600 
1600 
2000 
0 
2000 
2000 
2000 
1835 

1600 
1600 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 

5 

Total Tm 
17:02.727 
17:13.857 
18:10.516 
18:11.214 
18:15.456 
18:16.642 
17:02.340 
17:07.221 
17:08.869 
17:37.245 
17:18.587 

7:53.545 

Best Tm 
1:17.466 
1:18.333 
1:22.994 
1:22.998 
1:22.211 
1:22.500 
1:23.680 
1:23.760 
1:24.526 
1:26.789 
1:32.959 
1:33.270 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/4/2018 10:46:19 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Tom Masterson, Tom Kracht 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

11.130 

Avg. Speed 

90.468 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.466 

Best Speed 

91.875 

Best Lap by 

11 - David Rugh 

 

Columbia River Classics 

Group 5/6 - Sports Racers 

Race #2 

Race started at 15:40:28 

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/8/2018 03:35 PM 

 Columbia River Classics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
11 

4 
34 
35 

7 
27 
62 
55 
24 
93 
60 

3 

16 
149 

7 

Class 
FSV 

FM 

FB 

S2 

FA 

FB 

CSR 

FF2000 

FF2000 

S2 

FB 

FSV 

FA 

FA 

SR 

Name 
David Rugh 
M e lv in  D a v id  Ke m p e r, J r  
Joe Gordon 
Jeff Gerken 
Robert Satake 
Dave Sweeney 
Rupert Bragg-Smith 
Alain Kamerer 
Greg Lovell 
Tony Carruthers 
Darrell LeBlanc 
Bill Mote 

Allen Nicholas 
Parker L Johnstone 
Tom Lee 

Home Town 
Ridgefield WA 
Toledo WA 
Carnation WA 
Liberty Lake WA 
Mill Valley CA 
Portland OR 
Beaty, NV 
Spokane WA 
Lake Tapps WA 
Nanaimo BC 
Portland OR 
Arlington WA 

Prunedale, CA 
Wilsonville OR 
Issaquah, WA 

Make/Model 
1982 Ralt RT5 
1987 Russell FM 
1966 Brabham BT18 
1983 March MARCH SPORTS 2000 
1982 Ralt RT-4 
1965 Brabham BT-14 
1976 Lola 492 
1975 Crossle 51F Formula2000 
1987 Argo JM17 
1980 Lola T590 
1969 Winkelmann WDB-2 
1985 Ralt RT-5 

1978 March 78B 
1977 March 77B FA 
1979 Lola T298 

Disp 
1600 
0 
1600 
2000 
1600 
0 
2000 
2000 
2000 
2000 
1600 
1835 

1600 
1600 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 

6 
2 

Total Tm 
17:07.338 
17:24.935 
17:45.401 
17:46.576 
17:58.018 
18:29.505 
17:05.818 
17:11.012 
17:34.582 
18:22.222 

9:44.092 
4:05.601 

Best Tm 
1:18.187 
1:19.670 
1:21.378 
1:22.017 
1:23.144 
1:23.569 
1:24.432 
1:25.589 
1:27.314 
1:33.242 
1:25.429 
1:42.758 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/4/2018 10:49:59 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Tom Masterson, Tom Kracht 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

17.597 

Avg. Speed 

83.134 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.187 

Best Speed 

91.028 

Best Lap by 

11 - David Rugh 

 

Columbia River Classics 

Group 5/6 - Sports Racers 

Race #3 

Race started at 10:22:50 

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/9/2018 10:00 AM 

 Columbia River Classics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
11 

4 
35 
34 
60 
03 
23 

231 
91 

6 
72 
33 
90 
21 
14 

3 
27 

26 
27 
66 
76 
86 

119 
311 

62 
7 

16 
149 

3 
4 

19 
29 
51 
74 
77 
78 
80 
84 
93 

123 
126 
131 
186 

Class 
FSV 

FM 

S2 

FB 

FB 

CF 

FF 

CF 

MFF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

MFF 

MFF 

FF 

FSV 

FB 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CSR 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

Name 
David Rugh 
M e lv in  D a v id  Ke m p e r, J r  
Jeff Gerken 
Joe Gordon 
Darrell LeBlanc 
Alan McColl 
Bob Morrison 
John Greeven 
Don Stern 
Michael Maros 
Chris Schoap 
Trout Roberts 
Keith Robinson 
Steve Timpson 
Edward VanTassel 
Bill Mote 
Dave Sweeney 

Quinn Posner 
Tom Duncan 
Mark Keller 
Daniel Wise 
Tom Kreger 
Jeff  Rogers 
Jeffrey Rothman 
Rupert Bragg-Smith 
Robert Satake 
Allen Nicholas 
Parker L Johnstone 
Ron Bonham 
Edward Lauber 
Chris Porritt 
Bill Simer 
Clayton Sturge 
Mike Nau 
John Allen 
Charlie Lyford 
Robert Posner 
Mike Lanning 
Geir Ramleth 
Andrew Wait 
Steve Hoogs 
Dave Zurlinden 
Art Hebert 

Home Town 
Ridgefield WA 
Toledo WA 
Liberty Lake WA 
Carnation WA 
Portland OR 
Chilliwack BC 
Bellevue WA 
Corvallis OR 
Clackamas OR 
Bellevue WA 
Eugene OR 
Tucson AZ 
Abbotsford BC 
Honolulu HI 
Klamath Falls OR 
Arlington WA 
Portland OR 

Camas WA 
Chico CA 
Snohomish WA 
Benicia CA 

Santa Rosa CA 
Beaty, NV 
Mill Valley CA 
Prunedale, CA 
Wilsonville OR 
Eugene OR 
Redwood City CA 
Milpitas CA 
Spokane WA 
Sequim WA 
Issaquah WA 
Tacoma WA 
Bellevue WA 
Bellevue WA 
Edmonds WA 
Atherton CA 
Greenbrae CA 
Reno NV 
Monterey CA 
San Rafael CA 

Make/Model 
1982 Ralt RT5 
1987 Russell FM 
1983 March MARCH SPORTS 2000 
1966 Brabham BT18 
1969 Winkelmann WDB-2 
1977 Tiga Formula Ford 
1969 Titan FF MK5 
1978 Crossle 32F 
1985 Swift db1 
1972 Titan Mk6 
1970 Titan FF Mark VI 
1981 Crossle 45F 
1982 Van Diemen RF82 
1984 Crossle B-50 
1970 Titan Mk6 
1985 Ralt RT-5 
1965 Brabham BT-14 

1977 Crossle 32F 
1981 PRS RH02F 
1980 Crossle 40F 
1973 Crossle 25F 

1981 Van Dieman RF81 
1981 Royale RP 31 
1976 Lola 492 
1982 Ralt RT-4 
1978 March 78B 
1977 March 77B FA 
Ford Titan Mark 6 19 
1969 Titan Mk 5 FF 
1971 Lola T202 
1969 Winkelmann WDF2 
1970 Crossle 20F 
Hawke DL11 
1972 Royale RP-16 
1970 Caldwell D9b 
1970 Titan Mk6b 
1970 Titan Mk6 
1970 Titan Mk 6 
1972 Lola T 204 
1972 Merlyn MK20 AS 
1969 Merlyn Mk 17 FF 
1970 Titan Mk.6 

Disp 
1600 
0 
2000 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1588 
1600 
1835 
0 

1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
2000 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
0 
1600 
1600 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 

3 
3 

Total Tm 
16:49.552 
17:37.773 
17:41.434 
18:05.942 
18:06.506 
17:19.087 
17:32.640 
17:33.258 
17:35.148 
18:00.933 
18:04.709 
18:13.072 
18:14.023 
16:50.325 
17:35.729 

4:01.015 
4:02.576 

Best Tm 
1:18.001 
1:19.559 
1:22.028 
1:23.060 
1:22.482 
1:25.673 
1:26.162 
1:26.284 
1:26.572 
1:28.314 
1:27.694 
1:29.592 
1:28.373 
1:29.740 
1:26.465 
1:24.246 
1:24.578 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/4/2018 10:52:41 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Tom Masterson, Tom Kracht 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

48.221 

Avg. Speed 

91.648 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.001 

Best Speed 

91.245 

Best Lap by 

11 - David Rugh 

 

Columbia River Classics 

Group 4/5/6 

Race #4 

Race started at 15:10:45 

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/9/2018 03:05 PM 

 Columbia River Classics

Page 1/2 



Pos 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
24 
55 
31 
58 
93 

7 

Class 
FF2000 

FF2000 

MFF 

MFF 

S2 

SR 

Name 
Greg Lovell 
Alain Kamerer 
Scott Olsen 
Neil Shelton 
Tony Carruthers 
Tom Lee 

Home Town 
Lake Tapps WA 
Spokane WA 
Kelso WA 
Portland OR 
Nanaimo BC 
Issaquah, WA 

Make/Model 
1987 Argo JM17 
1975 Crossle 51F Formula2000 
1983 Royale RP33M 
1985 Swift DB-1 
1980 Lola T590 
1979 Lola T298 

Disp 
2000 
2000 
1600 
1600 
2000 

Laps Total Tm Best Tm 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/4/2018 10:52:41 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Tom Masterson, Tom Kracht 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

48.221 

Avg. Speed 

91.648 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.001 

Best Speed 

91.245 

Best Lap by 

11 - David Rugh 

 

Columbia River Classics 

Group 4/5/6 

Race #4 

Race started at 15:10:45 

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/9/2018 03:05 PM 

 Columbia River Classics

Page 2/2 


