



# Columbia River Classics



Columbia River Classics

Sorted on best lap time

Group 5/6 - Sports Racers

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles

Practice/Qualify

9/8/2018 09:25 AM

Qualifying started at 9:30:48

Pos	No.	Class	Name	Home Town	Make/Model	Disp	Laps	Best Tm	Total Tm
1	L49	FA	Parker L Johnstone	Wilsonville OR	1977 March 77B FA	1600	8	1:17.796	11:41.269
2	11	FSV	David Rugh	Ridgefield WA	1982 Ralt RT5	1600	4	1:18.582	5:35.325
3	4	FM	Melvin David Kemper, J	Toledo WA	1987 Russell FM	0	9	1:20.250	12:49.530
4	34	FB	Joe Gordon	Carnation WA	1966 Brabham BT18	1600	9	1:23.549	12:59.915
5	35	S2	Jeff Gerken	Liberty Lake WA	1983 March MARCH SPORTS 2000	2000	8	1:23.970	11:27.530
6	60	FB	Darrell LeBlanc	Portland OR	1969 Winkelmann WDB-2	1600	9	1:24.888	13:51.827
7	27	FB	Dave Sweeney	Portland OR	1965 Brabham BT-14	0	9	1:25.119	13:22.901
8	55	FF2000	Alain Kameron	Spokane WA	1975 Crossle 51F Formula2000	2000	8	1:29.949	12:45.702
9	7	FA	Robert Satake	Mill Valley CA	1982 Ralt RT-4	1600	2	1:32.629	3:36.245
10	24	FF2000	Greg Lovell	Lake Tapps WA	1987 Argo JM17	2000	8	1:35.701	13:41.704
11	3	FSV	Bill Mote	Arlington WA	1985 Ralt RT-5	1835	5	1:35.923	8:43.567
Not classified									
DNF	93	S2	Tony Carruthers	Nanaimo BC	1980 Lola T590	2000	1		2:03.615
DNF	62	CSR	Rupert Bragg-Smith		1976 Lola 492				
DNS	16	FA	Allen Nicholas	Prunedale, CA	1978 March 78B	1600			

### Announcements

Cars OnCourse with NonFunctioning Transponders

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs, Tom Masterson, Tom Kracht

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SOVREN



# Columbia River Classics



Columbia River Classics

Sorted on Laps

Group 5/6 - Sports Racers

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles

Race #1

9/8/2018 11:20 AM

Race started at 11:27:58

Pos	No.	Class	Name	Home Town	Make/Model	Disp	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm
1	149	FA	Parker L Johnstone	Wilsonville OR	1977 March 77B FA	1600	7	9:55.652	1:16.029
2	4	FM	Melvin David Kemper	Toledo WA	1987 Russell FM	0	7	9:56.861	1:19.104
3	34	FB	Joe Gordon	Carnation WA	1966 Brabham BT18	1600	7	10:13.205	1:22.474
4	35	S2	Jeff Gerken	Liberty Lake WA	1983 March MARCH SPORTS 2000	2000	7	10:20.368	1:23.530
5	60	FB	Darrell LeBlanc	Portland OR	1969 Winkelmann WDB-2	1600	7	10:25.884	1:24.022
6	55	FF2000	Alain Kamerer	Spokane WA	1975 Crossle 51F Formula2000	2000	7	10:39.395	1:26.310
7	7	FA	Robert Satake	Mill Valley CA	1982 Ralt RT-4	1600	7	10:39.985	1:24.911
8	27	FB	Dave Sweeney	Portland OR	1965 Brabham BT-14	0	7	10:41.009	1:25.493
9	93	S2	Tony Carruthers	Nanaimo BC	1980 Lola T590	2000	6	9:55.479	1:33.401
10	3	FSV	Bill Mote	Arlington WA	1985 Ralt RT-5	1835	6	10:24.844	1:31.651
11	24	FF2000	Greg Lovell	Lake Tapps WA	1987 Argo JM17	2000	6	10:39.677	1:27.291
Not classified									
DNF	16	FA	Allen Nicholas	Prunedale, CA	1978 March 78B	1600			
DNS	62	CSR	Rupert Bragg-Smith		1976 Lola 492				
DNS	11	FSV	David Rugh	Ridgefield WA	1982 Ralt RT5	1600			

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
1.209	83.640	1:16.029	93.612	149 - Parker L Johnstone

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs, Tom Masterson, Tom Kracht

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SOVREN



# Columbia River Classics



Columbia River Classics

Sorted on Laps

Group 5/6 - Sports Racers

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles

Race #2

9/8/2018 03:35 PM

Race started at 15:40:28

Pos	No.	Class	Name	Home Town	Make/Model	Disp	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm
1	11	FSV	David Rugh	Ridgefield WA	1982 Ralt RT5	1600	13	17:02.727	1:17.466
2	4	FM	Melvin David Kemper	Toledo WA	1987 Russell FM	0	13	17:13.857	1:18.333
3	34	FB	Joe Gordon	Carnation WA	1966 Brabham BT18	1600	13	18:10.516	1:22.994
4	35	S2	Jeff Gerken	Liberty Lake WA	1983 March MARCH SPORTS 2000	2000	13	18:11.214	1:22.998
5	7	FA	Robert Satake	Mill Valley CA	1982 Ralt RT-4	1600	13	18:15.456	1:22.211
6	60	FB	Darrell LeBlanc	Portland OR	1969 Winkelmann WDB-2	1600	13	18:16.642	1:22.500
7	62	CSR	Rupert Bragg-Smith	Beaty, NV	1976 Lola 492	2000	12	17:02.340	1:23.680
8	27	FB	Dave Sweeney	Portland OR	1965 Brabham BT-14	0	12	17:07.221	1:23.760
9	55	FF2000	Alain Kamerer	Spokane WA	1975 Crossle 51F Formula2000	2000	12	17:08.869	1:24.526
10	24	FF2000	Greg Lovell	Lake Tapps WA	1987 Argo JM17	2000	12	17:37.245	1:26.789
11	93	S2	Tony Carruthers	Nanaimo BC	1980 Lola T590	2000	11	17:18.587	1:32.959
12	3	FSV	Bill Mote	Arlington WA	1985 Ralt RT-5	1835	5	7:53.545	1:33.270
13	7	SR	Tom Lee	Issaquah, WA	1979 Lola T298				
Not classified									
DNS	16	FA	Allen Nicholas	Prunedale, CA	1978 March 78B	1600			
DNS	149	FA	Parker L Johnstone	Wilsonville OR	1977 March 77B FA	1600			

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
11.130	90.468	1:17.466	91.875	11 - David Rugh

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs, Tom Masterson, Tom Kracht

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SOVREN



# Columbia River Classics



Columbia River Classics

Sorted on Laps

Group 5/6 - Sports Racers

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles

Race #3

9/9/2018 10:00 AM

Race started at 10:22:50

Pos	No.	Class	Name	Home Town	Make/Model	Disp	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm
1	11	FSV	David Rugh	Ridgefield WA	1982 Ralt RT5	1600	12	17:07.338	1:18.187
2	4	FM	Melvin David Kemper	Toledo WA	1987 Russell FM	0	12	17:24.935	1:19.670
3	34	FB	Joe Gordon	Carnation WA	1966 Brabham BT18	1600	12	17:45.401	1:21.378
4	35	S2	Jeff Gerken	Liberty Lake WA	1983 March MARCH SPORTS 2000	2000	12	17:46.576	1:22.017
5	7	FA	Robert Satake	Mill Valley CA	1982 Ralt RT-4	1600	12	17:58.018	1:23.144
6	27	FB	Dave Sweeney	Portland OR	1965 Brabham BT-14	0	12	18:29.505	1:23.569
7	62	CSR	Rupert Bragg-Smith	Beaty, NV	1976 Lola 492	2000	11	17:05.818	1:24.432
8	55	FF2000	Alain Kameron	Spokane WA	1975 Crossle 51F Formula2000	2000	11	17:11.012	1:25.589
9	24	FF2000	Greg Lovell	Lake Tapps WA	1987 Argo JM17	2000	11	17:34.582	1:27.314
10	93	S2	Tony Carruthers	Nanaimo BC	1980 Lola T590	2000	11	18:22.222	1:33.242
11	60	FB	Darrell LeBlanc	Portland OR	1969 Winkelmann WDB-2	1600	6	9:44.092	1:25.429
12	3	FSV	Bill Mote	Arlington WA	1985 Ralt RT-5	1835	2	4:05.601	1:42.758
Not classified									
DNS	16	FA	Allen Nicholas	Prunedale, CA	1978 March 78B	1600			
DNS	149	FA	Parker L Johnstone	Wilsonville OR	1977 March 77B FA	1600			
DNS	7	SR	Tom Lee	Issaquah, WA	1979 Lola T298				

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
17.597	83.134	1:18.187	91.028	11 - David Rugh

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs, Tom Masterson, Tom Kracht

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SOVREN



# Columbia River Classics



Columbia River Classics

Sorted on Laps

Group 4/5/6

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles

Race #4

9/9/2018 03:05 PM

Race started at 15:10:45

Pos	No.	Class	Name	Home Town	Make/Model	Disp	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm
1	11	FSV	David Rugh	Ridgefield WA	1982 Ralt RT5	1600	13	16:49.552	1:18.001
2	4	FM	Melvin David Kemper	Toledo WA	1987 Russell FM	0	13	17:37.773	1:19.559
3	35	S2	Jeff Gerken	Liberty Lake WA	1983 March MARCH SPORTS 2000	2000	13	17:41.434	1:22.028
4	34	FB	Joe Gordon	Carnation WA	1966 Brabham BT18	1600	13	18:05.942	1:23.060
5	60	FB	Darrell LeBlanc	Portland OR	1969 Winkelmann WDB-2	1600	13	18:06.506	1:22.482
6	03	CF	Alan McColl	Chilliwack BC	1977 Tiga Formula Ford	1600	12	17:19.087	1:25.673
7	23	FF	Bob Morrison	Bellevue WA	1969 Titan FF MK5	1600	12	17:32.640	1:26.162
8	231	CF	John Greeven	Corvallis OR	1978 Crossle 32F	1600	12	17:33.258	1:26.284
9	91	MFF	Don Stern	Clackamas OR	1985 Swift db1	1600	12	17:35.148	1:26.572
10	6	FF	Michael Maros	Bellevue WA	1972 Titan Mk6	1600	12	18:00.933	1:28.314
11	72	FF	Chris Schoap	Eugene OR	1970 Titan FF Mark VI	1600	12	18:04.709	1:27.694
12	33	CF	Trout Roberts	Tucson AZ	1981 Crossle 45F	1600	12	18:13.072	1:29.592
13	90	MFF	Keith Robinson	Abbotsford BC	1982 Van Diemen RF82	1600	12	18:14.023	1:28.373
14	21	MFF	Steve Timpson	Honolulu HI	1984 Crossle B-50	1588	11	16:50.325	1:29.740
15	14	FF	Edward VanTassel	Klamath Falls OR	1970 Titan Mk6	1600	11	17:35.729	1:26.465
16	3	FSV	Bill Mote	Arlington WA	1985 Ralt RT-5	1835	3	4:01.015	1:24.246
17	27	FB	Dave Sweeney	Portland OR	1965 Brabham BT-14	0	3	4:02.576	1:24.578

### Not classified

DNS	26	CF	Quinn Posner	Camas WA	1977 Crossle 32F	1600			
DNS	27	CF	Tom Duncan	Chico CA	1981 PRS RH02F	1600			
DNS	66	CF	Mark Keller	Snohomish WA	1980 Crossle 40F	1600			
DNS	76	CF	Daniel Wise	Benicia CA	1973 Crossle 25F	1600			
DNS	86	CF	Tom Kreger			1600			
DNS	119	CF	Jeff Rogers		1981 Van Dieman RF81	1600			
DNS	311	CF	Jeffrey Rothman	Santa Rosa CA	1981 Royale RP 31	1600			
DNS	62	CSR	Rupert Bragg-Smith	Beatty, NV	1976 Lola 492	2000			
DNS	7	FA	Robert Satake	Mill Valley CA	1982 Ralt RT-4	1600			
DNS	16	FA	Allen Nicholas	Prunedale, CA	1978 March 78B	1600			
DNS	149	FA	Parker L Johnstone	Wilsonville OR	1977 March 77B FA	1600			
DNS	3	FF	Ron Bonham	Eugene OR	Ford Titan Mark 6 19	1600			
DNS	4	FF	Edward Lauber	Redwood City CA	1969 Titan Mk 5 FF	1600			
DNS	19	FF	Chris Porritt	Milpitas CA	1971 Lola T202	1600			
DNS	29	FF	Bill Simer	Spokane WA	1969 Winkelmann WDF2	1600			
DNS	51	FF	Clayton Sturge	Sequim WA	1970 Crossle 20F	1600			
DNS	74	FF	Mike Nau	Issaquah WA	Hawke DL11	1600			
DNS	77	FF	John Allen	Tacoma WA	1972 Royale RP-16	1600			
DNS	78	FF	Charlie Lyford	Bellevue WA	1970 Caldwell D9b	1600			
DNS	80	FF	Robert Posner	Bellevue WA	1970 Titan Mk6b	1600			
DNS	84	FF	Mike Lanning	Edmonds WA	1970 Titan Mk6	1600			
DNS	93	FF	Geir Ramleth	Atherton CA	1970 Titan Mk 6	1600			
DNS	123	FF	Andrew Wait	Greenbrae CA	1972 Lola T 204	1600			
DNS	126	FF	Steve Hoogs	Reno NV	1972 Merlyn MK20 AS	0			
DNS	131	FF	Dave Zurlinden	Monterey CA	1969 Merlyn Mk 17 FF	1600			
DNS	186	FF	Art Hebert	San Rafael CA	1970 Titan Mk.6	1600			

Margin of Victory

Avg. Speed

Best Lap Tm

Best Speed

Best Lap by

48.221

91.648

1:18.001

91.245

11 - David Rugh

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs, Tom Masterson, Tom Kracht

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SOVREN

Printed: 10/4/2018 10:52:41 AM



# Columbia River Classics



Columbia River Classics

Sorted on Laps

Group 4/5/6

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles

Race #4

9/9/2018 03:05 PM

Race started at 15:10:45

Pos	No.	Class	Name	Home Town	Make/Model	Disp	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm
DNS	24	FF2000	Greg Lovell	Lake Tapps WA	1987 Argo JM17	2000			
DNS	55	FF2000	Alain Kamerer	Spokane WA	1975 Crossle 51F Formula2000	2000			
DNS	31	MFF	Scott Olsen	Kelso WA	1983 Royale RP33M	1600			
DNS	58	MFF	Neil Shelton	Portland OR	1985 Swift DB-1	1600			
DNS	93	S2	Tony Carruthers	Nanaimo BC	1980 Lola T590	2000			
DNS	7	SR	Tom Lee	Issaquah, WA	1979 Lola T298				

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
48.221	91.648	1:18.001	91.245	11 - David Rugh

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs, Tom Masterson, Tom Kracht

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SOVREN

Printed: 10/4/2018 10:52:41 AM